How to Order
Auto switch
Number of
auto switches
Nil
S
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs.
Nil Without auto switch
Mounting style
Built-in magnet
B
L
F
G
U
T
D
Basic style
Axial foot style
Rod side flange style
Head side flange style
Rod side trunnion style
Head side trunnion style
Clevis style
CNG L N 32 100 D
With auto switch CDNG L N 32 100 D H7BW
With rod boot
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Nil
J
K
None
Nylon tarpaulin
Heat resistant tarpaulin
Rod boot
Bore size
20
25
32
40
20 mm
25 mm
32 mm
40 mm
Cushion type
N
A
Non-lube/Rubber bumper
Non-lube/Air cushion
Locking direction
D Both directions
Built-in Magnet Cylinder Model
In the case of built-in magnet without auto
switch, the symbol for auto switch is “Nil”.
(Example) CDNGLN40-100-D
∗ Mounting brackets are shipped
together, (but not assembled).
Applicable Auto Switch/ Refer to page 9-15-1 for further information on auto switches.
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ······ Nil (Example) C73C
3 m ······ L (Example) C73CL
5 m ······ Z (Example) C73CZ
None ······ N (Example) C73CN
• Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 9-5-22 for details.